134
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Industrial Profile Systems
Wadsworth, Ohio USA
Industrial Profile Systems
Handles & Hinges
Catalog 1816-3/US
135

LIFT OFF
Hinges
Ordering Information
   Dimensions (mm)
 A B Hinge Type Weight (g) Part #
	 	 	 Non	Removable	 43	 23-545
	 45	 77	 Left	Side	Mount	 43	 23-545L
	 	 	 Right	Side	Mount	 41	 23-545R
	 	 	 Non	Removable	 35	 23-535
	 35	 59	 Left	Side	Mount	 35	 23-535L
	 	 	 Right	Side	Mount	 33	 23-535R
	 	 	 Non	Removable	 28	 23-550
	 30	 49	 Left	Side	Mount	 28	 23-550L
	 	 	 Right	Side	Mount	 28	 23-550R
138
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Industrial Profile Systems
Wadsworth, Ohio USA
Industrial Profile Systems
Handles & Hinges
Catalog 1816-3/US
139
Application
High	quality	plastic	hinges	for
constructing	medium	duty	guard/
enclosure	doors.		Hinges	are	offered	in
two	types:		lift	off	(for	left	and	right	hand
doors)	and	non-removable.
Technical Data
Glass-filled	Nylon,	Black
Stainless Steel Pin
Max	Torque:		100Nm	(74	ft-lbs)
Ordering Information
A B Hinge Type Weight (g) Part #
2.74" 1.57"
Non	Removable,	1.5"	to	1.5" 43 23-551
Left	Side	Mount,	1.5"	to	1.5" 43 23-551L
Right	Side	Mount,	1.5"	to	1.5" 41 23-551R
2.28" 1.38" Non	Removable,	1.5"	to	1" 35 23-552
1.93" 1.18"
Non	Removable,	1"	to	1" 28 23-550
Left	Side	Mount,	1"	to	1" 28 23-550L
Right	Side	Mount,	1"	to	1" 28 23-550R
Medium Duty
Plastic (Inch)
B
1.10"

23-251
23-252
Ordering Information
Description Unit* Weight Part #
Steel	Hinge	40/1.5"	-	Left	 Each	 18g	 23-252L
Steel	Hinge	40/1.5"	-	Fixed	 Each	 18g	 23-252***
Steel	Hinge	40/1.5"	-	Right	 Each	 18g	 23-252R
Steel	Hinge	40/1.5"	to	28/1"	-	Left	 Each	 14g	 23-251L
Steel	Hinge	40/1.5"	to	28/1"	-	Fixed	 Each	 14g	 23-251**
Steel	Hinge	401.5"	to	28/1"	-	Right	 Each	 14g	 23-251R
Steel	Hinge	28/1"	-	Left	 Each	 13g	 23-250L
Steel	Hinge	28/1"	-	Fixed	 Each	 13g	 23-250*
Steel	Hinge	28/1"	-	Right	 Each	 13g	 23-250R
*Order	23-250L	&	23-250R
**Order	23-251L	&	23-251R
***Order	23-252L	&	23-252R
Recommended Fastening Hardware (Order Separately)